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Winter Concert 1
Featuring: Ukulele Band, Primary Choir, 

Training Choir, Junior Strings, Repertoire Strings, 
Repertoire Orchestra and Training Band.



Ukulele Band 
Ensemble director 
Lisa Mayers

I Love It / All Star mash up 
Icona Pop and Charli XCX / 
Smash Mouth (Arr. Laura Coles)

Carol Of The Bells
Mykola Leontovych  
(Arr. Laura Coles)

Primary Choir
Ensemble director   
Cathy Handley

Support   
Samuel Davis

When Christmas Comes to 
Town from the Polar Express 
Glen Ballard and Alan Silvestri 
(Arr. Christian Fortner)

Somewhere Over the Rainbow
Soloists: Awa Sowe and 
Sofia Chousidis-Pisica 

Training Choir
Ensemble director
Cathy Handley

Support
Samuel Davis

That’s What Christmas  
Means to Me 
Words and music by  
Kevin Olusola and Scott Hoying  
(Arr. Audrey Snyder)

Lean on Me 
Words and music by Bill Withers 
(Arr. Christopher Hussey)

Junior Strings
Ensemble director 
Christian Halford

Accompanist 
Angela Brennan

Hollywood Suite 
1. Spy Movie 
2. Sad Movie 
3. Action movie
Composer: David Blackwell 

Repertoire Strings 
Ensemble director 
Adam Lynch

Leader 
Jaiyah Fleming

Accompanist 
Angela Brennan

Sarabande 
Composer: Handel
 
Peanut Vendor
Composer: Moisés Simons



Training Band 
Ensemble director 
Harry Dignum

Support
Matt Thomas

Amazing Grace
Traditional (Arr. Jack Bullock)

Thriller
Rod Temperton 
(Arr. Robert Longfield)

Thank you to the Friends of Hillingdon Music Serviced for their 
continued support. If you can spare some time to help with  

Music School or would like to find out more about their work,  
the Friends would be delighted to hear from you! 
Please email: friendshillingdonmusic@gmail.com
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Repertoire Orchestra 
Ensemble director 
Adam Lynch

Leader 
Caitlin Johnson

Support
Samuel Davis

Accompanist 
Samuel Davis

The Planets
Composer: Gustav Holst

The Pink Panther
Composer: Henry Mancini



Important dates and events in 2025

Saturday 11 January:      Saturday Music School re-starts

Monday 13 January:      Teaching and Ensembles start in Schools 
        and at Centres

Thursday 16 January:      Thursday Music School re-starts

Saturday 8 February:      Last day for Saturday Music School before half term

Thursday 13 February:   Last day for Thursday Music School before half term

Thursday 27 February:   Thursday Music School re-starts

Saturday 1 March:       Saturday Music School re-starts

Thursday 27 March:       Last day for Thursday Music School

Saturday 29 March:      Last day for Saturday Music School

Sunday 30 March:      TBC Easter Orchestra and String Group Concert

Thursday 24 April:      Thursday Music School re-starts

Saturday 26 April:       Saturday Music School re-starts

Thursday 22 May:       Last day for Thursday Music School before half term

Saturday 24 May:       Last day for Saturday Music School before half term

Thursday 5 June:       Thursday Music School re-starts

Saturday 7 June:       Picnic in the Park (No Saturday Music School)

Saturday 14 June:       Saturday Music School re-starts

Thursday 26 June:       Last day for Thursday Music School

Saturday 5 July:       Last day for Saturday Music School

Sunday 6 July:       Encore: A Celebration of Music (Cadogan Hall)
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